
By BRAHMS (1997), $843,050, Hollywood Derby [G1], etc. Sire of 7 crops,
12 black type winners, $17,806,306, including Arson Squad (to 8, 2011,
$1,183,681, Swaps Breeders’ Cup S. [G2], Meadowlands Cup H. [G2],
Strub S. [G2], etc.), Bad Action [G3] ($339,325), Real Mak [G3], Test
Boy ($395,072), Sea Rescue (to 5, 2011, $344,396), Jest Crewsin’.

1st dam
LADY ZOTTI, by Manzotti. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $73,911, Tomball S.-R (HOU,

$15,000), 3rd Texas Stallion S.-R (LS, $7,221). Sister to Lord Zotti. Dam
of 4 foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2011, three to race, all
winners, including--

Shes an Asset (f. by Cape Town). 10 wins, 4 to 6, $120,938.
2nd dam
TO THE THRONE, by Elocutionist. Unraced. Dam of 10 winners, including--

ROYAL IMAGE (f. by Proud Truth). 8 wins, 3 to 5, $257,428, San Jacinto
S. [R] (HOU, $30,000) twice, Tomball S.-R (HOU, $15,000), etc. Producer.

SPEACH QUEEN (f. by Caucasus). 4 wins at 2, $78,536, Schuylkill S.
(PHA, $23,070), Villager S. (PHA, $22,770), etc.

LADY ZOTTI (f. by Manzotti). Black type winner, see above.
Doon’s Tune (c. by Doonesbury). 3 wins at 3, $38,343, 2nd Faneuil Hall

H. (SUF, $7,180), 3rd John R. Macomber H. [L] (SUF, $5,220), etc.
Lord Zotti (c. by Manzotti). 3 wins at 4 and 5, $37,032, 3rd Texas Stal-

lion S.-R (HOU $4,822).
Allthatyoucanbe. 2 wins at 2, $17,220. Dam of 12 winners, including--

I’M ALLTHAT (f. by Orbit Dancer). 6 wins in 12 starts at 2 and 3,
$275,550, TTA Sales Futurity [R] (LS, $143,973), etc. Producer.

It’s March Madness (g. by Orbit Dancer). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $84,744, 3rd
Friendship S. [R] (LAD, $8,529). Set ntr.

You Can Wish (f. by Derby Wish). 5 wins, 3 to 6, $77,248, 2nd Mar-
tanza H. [R] (HOU, $5,000), etc. Producer.

March’s Sister. 3 wins, $29,764. Dam of SISTER’S SHAMROCK (f. by
American Chance) 3 wins, $86,628, Lakeway S., RET, $15,000, etc.

Wavering Throne. 19 wins, 3 to 8, $257,625.
3rd dam
DIARY, by Bold Ruler. Unraced. Sister to KING’S STORY (dam of champion

AUTOBIOGRAPHY), half-sister to BRAVE PILOT. Dam of 6 foals to
race, all winners, including FREE UP (sire). G’dam of BONSHAMILE
(GB) [G3] (dam of BRIGHT MOON [G2]; g’dam of BRIGHT SKY-IRE
[G1], hwt at 7-9 1/2 and 9 1/2-11 furs, Total: $712,014; BOARD MEET-
ING [G3], Total: $364,507), PROSPECTIVE RULER [G3] (sire), AP-
PLAUSE ($362,437, set ntr, dam of JAZZ, FAVORED LADY; g’dam of
CROSSING POINT, $549,415; LOVE HAPPY, $320,770; etc.). Great-
g’dam of BRENTWOOD PASS ($211,071), JIM THIRDS BOLERO.

  

Hip No.

93
Barn E3

Consigned by Tyson Maroney, Agent

Bay Filly
Northern Dancer
Pas de Nom
Mr. Prospector
Too Chic
Nijinsky II
Shufleur
Elocutionist
Diary

{Danzig . . . . . . . . . . . .

{Queena . . . . . . . . . . .

{Manzotti . . . . . . . . . . .

{To the Throne . . . . . . .

{Brahms . . . . . . . . . . . .

{Lady Zotti . . . . . . . . . .
(1997)

{Bay Filly . . . . . . . .
April 8, 2011

Eligible to be Accredited Texas-bred. 10-11



By VALID EXPECTATIONS (1993), [G3] $596,092. Sire of 11 crops, 37 black
type winners, 369 winners, $28,586,699, including Saratoga County (6
wins, $1,676,590, Golden Shaheen [G1], General George H. [G2], etc.),
The Daddy ($517,700, Super Derby [G2]), Expect an Angel [G3] ($236,-
799), Leaving On My Mind ($411,217), Lou’s Expectation ($308,914).

1st dam
ISLAND GREETINGS, by Cape Town. 2 wins at 4, $32,330. Dam of 2 foals of

racing age, including a 3-year-old of 2011, which have not started.
2nd dam
I’M ALLTHAT, by Orbit Dancer. 6 wins in 12 starts at 2 and 3, $275,550,

TTA Sales Futurity-R (LS, $143,973), Texas Open Futurity-R (RET, $61,-
284), Lakeway S. (RET, $15,000), 2nd Valor Farm S.-R (LS, $10,000),
etc. Sister to It’s March Madness. Dam of 1 other foal to race--

Seeking the Cape. Winner at 3, $15,355.
3rd dam
ALLTHATYOUCANBE, by Fifth Marine. 2 wins at 2, $17,220. Dam of 12 win-

ners, including--
I’M ALLTHAT. Black type winner, see above.
It’s March Madness. 5 wins, 2 to 4, $84,744, 3rd Friendship S.-R (LAD,

$8,529). Set ntr at Sam Houston Race Park.
You Can Wish. 5 wins, 3 to 6, $77,248, 2nd Martanza H.-R (HOU, $5,-

000), 3rd Davy Crockett S.-R (RET, $3,067), etc. Producer.
March’s Sister. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $29,764. Dam of 2 winners, including--

SISTER’S SHAMROCK (f. by American Chance). 3 wins to 3, $86,628,
Lakeway S. (RET, $15,000), 2nd Bayou City S. (HOU, $5,000), etc.

4th dam
TO THE THRONE, by Elocutionist. Unraced. Half-sister to FREE UP (5 wins,

$63,275). Dam of 11 foals, 10 winners, including--
ROYAL IMAGE. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $257,428, San Jacinto S.-R (HOU, $30,-

000) twice, etc. Dam of True Yield (7 wins, $166,270), Payment in Kind
(7 wins, $156,838), Bella Blu (2 wins, $47,033), etc.

SPEACH QUEEN. 4 wins at 2, $78,536, Schuylkill S. (PHA, $23,070), etc.
LADY ZOTTI. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $73,911, Tomball S.-R (HOU, $15,000),

etc. Dam of Shes an Asset (10 wins, $120,938), etc.
Doon’s Tune. 3 wins at 3, $38,343, 2nd Faneuil Hall H. (SUF, $7,180),

3rd John R. Macomber H. [L] (SUF, $5,220), etc.
Lord Zotti. 3 wins, $37,032, 3rd Texas Stallion S.-R (HOU, $4,822).
Wavering Throne. 19 wins, 3 to 8, $257,625.
Potentially. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $41,702. Set ncr.
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By BRAHMS (1997), $843,050, Hollywood Derby [G1], etc. Sire of 7 crops,
12 black type winners, $17,806,306, including Arson Squad (to 8, 2011,
$1,183,681, Swaps Breeders’ Cup S. [G2], Meadowlands Cup H. [G2],
Strub S. [G2], etc.), Bad Action [G3] ($339,325), Real Mak [G3], Test
Boy ($395,072), Sea Rescue (to 5, 2011, $344,396), Jest Crewsin’.

1st dam
ROYAL IMAGE, by Proud Truth. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $257,428, San Jacinto S. [R]

(HOU, $30,000), Tomball S.-R (HOU, $15,000), 2nd Allen Bogan Mem-
orial S.-R (LS, $10,000), Margarita Breeders’ Cup H. (RET, $10,450) twice,
etc. Dam of 5 foals of racing age, all winners, including--

True Yield (g. by High Yield). 7 wins, 3 to 5, $166,270.
Payment in Kind (g. by High Yield). 7 wins, 2 to 7, $156,838.

2nd dam
TO THE THRONE, by Elocutionist. Unraced. Dam of 10 winners, including--

ROYAL IMAGE (f. by Proud Truth). Black type winner, see above.
SPEACH QUEEN (f. by Caucasus). 4 wins at 2, $78,536, Schuylkill S.

(PHA, $23,070), Villager S. (PHA, $22,770), etc.
LADY ZOTTI (f. by Manzotti). 4 wins at 3 and 4, $73,911, Tomball S.-R

(HOU, $15,000), etc. Dam of Shes an Asset (10 wins, $120,938), etc.
Doon’s Tune (c. by Doonesbury). 3 wins at 3, $38,343, 2nd Faneuil Hall

H. (SUF, $7,180), 3rd John R. Macomber H. [L] (SUF, $5,220), etc.
Lord Zotti (c. by Manzotti). 3 wins at 4 and 5, $37,032, 3rd Texas Stal-

lion S.-R (HOU, $4,822).
Allthatyoucanbe. 2 wins at 2, $17,220. Dam of 12 winners, including--

I’M ALLTHAT (f. by Orbit Dancer). 6 wins in 12 starts at 2 and 3,
$275,550, TTA Sales Futurity [R] (LS, $143,973), etc. Producer.

It’s March Madness (g. by Orbit Dancer). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $84,744, 3rd
Friendship S. [R] (LAD, $8,529). Set ntr at Sam Houston Race Park.

You Can Wish (f. by Derby Wish). 5 wins, 3 to 6, $77,248, 2nd Mar-
tanza H. [R] (HOU, $5,000), etc. Producer.

March’s Sister. 3 wins, $29,764. Dam of SISTER’S SHAMROCK (f. by
American Chance) 3 wins, $86,628, Lakeway S., RET, $15,000, etc.

Wavering Throne. 19 wins, 3 to 8, $257,625.
3rd dam
DIARY, by Bold Ruler. Unraced. Sister to KING’S STORY, half-sister to BRAVE

PILOT. Dam of 6 foals to race, all winners, including--
FREE UP. 5 wins at 3 and 4, $63,275, Speed Ball H., etc. Sire.
Narration. Winner. Dam of BONSHAMILE (GB) [G2]. G’dam of BRIGHT

MOON [G2] (Total: $331,741). Great-g’dam of BRIGHT SKY (IRE) [G1]
(hwt at 9 1/2-11 & 7-9 1/2 fur, Total: $712,014), BOARD MEETING [G3].

Swan Song. Unraced. Dam of PROSPECTIVE RULER [G3] (sire), etc.
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By VALID EXPECTATIONS (1993), [G3] $596,092. Sire of 11 crops, 37 black
type winners, 369 winners, $28,586,699, including Saratoga County (6
wins, $1,676,590, Golden Shaheen [G1], General George H. [G2], etc.),
The Daddy ($517,700, Super Derby [G2]), Expect an Angel [G3] ($236,-
799), Leaving On My Mind ($411,217), Lou’s Expectation ($308,914).

1st dam
SISTER’S SHAMROCK, by American Chance. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $86,628,

Lakeway S. (RET, $15,000), 2nd Bayou City S. (HOU, $5,000), Katy S.-
R (HOU, $5,000). Dam of 6 foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of
2011, four to race, all winners--

Icanmakeitrain (g. by Forest Camp). 3 wins at 3 and 4, $90,210.
My Wild Sister (f. by Offlee Wild). Winner at 3, $18,078.
Chocolate Express (f. by High Yield). Winner at 4, $17,730.
Campfire Coffee (g. by High Yield). Winner at 3, $11,714.

2nd dam
MARCH’S SISTER, by Orbit Dancer. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $29,764. Sister to I’M

ALLTHAT, It’s March Madness. Dam of 3 foals, 2 to race--
SISTER’S SHAMROCK (f. by American Chance). Black type wnr, above.
General Danny. Winner at 4, $14,210.

3rd dam
ALLTHATYOUCANBE, by Fifth Marine. 2 wins at 2, $17,220. Dam of 12 win-

ners, including--
I’M ALLTHAT. 6 wins in 12 starts at 2 and 3, $275,550, TTA Sales

Futurity [R] (LS, $143,973), Texas Open Futurity [R] (RET, $61,284),
Lakeway S. (RET, $15,000), 2nd Valor Farm S. [R] (LS, $10,000), 3rd
Ponca City S. (RP, $3,850). Producer.

It’s March Madness. 5 wins, 2 to 4, $84,744, 3rd Friendship S. [R] (LAD,
$8,529). Set ntr at Sam Houston Race Park.

You Can Wish. 5 wins, 3 to 6, $77,248, 2nd Martanza H.-R (HOU, $5,-
000), 3rd Carris Memorial H. (RP, $2,750), etc. Producer.

4th dam
TO THE THRONE, by Elocutionist. Unraced. Half-sister to FREE UP (5 wins,

$63,275). Dam of 11 foals, 10 winners, including--
ROYAL IMAGE. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $257,428, San Jacinto S. [R] (HOU, $30,-

000) twice, Tomball S.-R (HOU, $15,000), etc. Producer.
SPEACH QUEEN. 4 wins at 2, $78,536, Schuylkill S. (PHA, $23,070), etc.
LADY ZOTTI. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $73,911, Tomball S. [R] (HOU, $15,000),

etc. Dam of Shes an Asset (10 wins, $120,938), etc.
Doon’s Tune. 3 wins at 3, $38,343, 2nd Faneuil Hall H. (SUF, $7,180),

3rd John R. Macomber H. [L] (SUF, $5,220), etc.
Lord Zotti. 3 wins, $37,032, 3rd Texas Stallion S.-R (HOU, $4,822).
Wavering Throne. 19 wins, 3 to 8, $257,625.
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